                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.2024.09                                           1/3
The I-7018/M-7018 is an 8-channel Analog Input module
that provides current, voltage, and thermocouple input. The
I-7018R/M-7018R is an upgraded version with enhanced
protection against overvoltage of up to 240 Vrms, making
it suitable for harsh environments. It also has an open
thermocouple detection feature. Both versions have 4 kV
ESD protection and 3000 VDC intra-module isolation. The

Humidity 10 ~ 95% RH, Non-condensing
  Thermocouple Type
Type Code Thermocouple
Type
Temperature
Range
0E J -210 ~ +760℃
0F K -270 ~ +1372℃
10 T -270 ~ +400℃
11 E -270 ~ +1000℃
12 R 0 ~ +1768℃
13 S 0 ~ +1768℃
14 B 0 ~ +1820℃
15 N -270 ~ +1300℃
16 C 0 ~ +2320℃
17 L -200 ~ +800℃
18 M -200 ~ +100℃
19 L2DIN43710 -200 ~ +900℃
Model I-7018 I-7018R
M-7018 M-7018R
Analog Input
Channels
6 Diff erential and
2 Single-ended 8 Diff erential
8 Diff erential
Type Voltage, Current, Thermocouple
Sensor Types Thermocouple J, K, T, E, R, S, B, N, C
Range
Voltage ±15 mV, ±50 mV, ±100 mV,
±500 mV, ±1 V, ±2.5 V
Current
±20 mA, 0 ~ +20 mA, +4 ~
+20 mA (requires an optional
external 125 Ω resistor)
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy 0.1% of FSR
Sampling Rate 10 Hz (Total)
Input Impedance > 400 kΩ
Common Voltage Protection 25 VDC 200 VDC
Individual Channel
Confi guration - (*Note1)
(*Note2)
Overvoltage Protection ±120 VDC 240 Vrms
Open Wire Detection
(For Thermocouple Only) - (*Note3)
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.2024.09                                           2/3
Note: To access the jumpers, the cover must be opened.
+Vs
+5 V
DATA+
EEPROM